## NOTICE OF LODGERS TAX SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Lodgers Tax Advisory Board of the City of Las Vegas, NM, will hold a special meeting on April 4, 2023 starting at 2:00 p.m. in City Council Chambers 1700 N. Grand Ave.

Items to be discussed: Approval of February 21, 2023, minutes. Discussion on the Procurement Process for the City of Las Vegas, and Funding Cap on Lodgers Tax Marketing Request. Presentation of New Legends Visitor Guide Ad Buy. Discussion on Las Vegas CCHP Place with a Past & Heritage Week & Holiday Home Tour for \$3,000.00. Presentation of Bridge Vegas, LLC Mobile Guide App in the amount of \$2,295.00. Presentation of No. 11 Trolley Tours LLC in the amount of \$5,000.00. Presentation of of Hispano Chanber of Commerce Welcome Home Veterans Event in the amount of \$4,800.00. Presentation of Las Vegas 1st IBA Southbound I-25 Billboards in the amount of \$14,821.00. Presentation of Las Vegas 1st IBA I-25 Billboards in the amount of \$18,132.48. Presentation of Las Vegas 1st IBA I-40 Billboards in the amount of \$15,993.48. Presentation of Las Vegas Music in the Park Spring Series in the amount of \$21,702.31. Presentation of City of Las Vegas Music in the Park Fall Series in the amount of \$21,702.31. Presentation of City of Las Vegas 4th of July Fiestas in the amount of \$40,000.00.

Viewing: Members of the public will have the ability to view the meeting live through; The City website.

http://www.lasvegasnm.gov/departments/city\_clerk/city\_meetings\_and\_minutes/index.php

or The City YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCNGDVGRRAL0qVevel5JYeRw?view\_as=subscriber

The video recording of this and all past meetings will remain available for viewing at any time on the City's website at <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes. Staff is available to help members of the public access pre-recorded meetings on-line at any time during normal business hours.

**Agenda:** The agenda for the meeting is available on the City's website <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes.

**Public Input:** The Lodgers Tax Advisory Board will take general public input (3 minutes). A sign up sheet for public input will be available fifteen minutes (15) prior to the meeting.

City of Las Vegas Community Development

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KBQL-KMDS-KMDZ- KNMX- Radio for PSA